

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.	
	COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
	P. O. Box 1433, Charle ston 25, W. Va.
ADDRESS	COMPLETE ADDRESS
	April 14 19 58
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	PROPOSED LOCATION
ADDRESS	Butler District
Glenn Riggs	Wayne County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS	Wayne County
7 1 1/2 7 20/ 7 1 0 77	Well No. 638 4 20. 82 . 30 Gles. 706.7.
Route #1, Box 106, Fort Gay, W. Va.	
GENTLEMEN:	Glenn Riggs Farm
	drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the cas	
October 5, 1957 , mad	eby Glenn Riggs & Janice Riggs, his wifeto
COMMONWEALTH GAS C	
of October, 1957	, in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 47 , page 339 .	, in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well	t engineer and shows the proposed location of a well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District d courses and distances from two permanent points, or
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which	d believes there are no coal operators operating beds said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bounders and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the as addressees.
The above named coal operators or coal owners desire to make to such proposed location, or which the drilling of a well at said proposed location will coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Depa copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said that forms for use in making such objections will be on request and that all such objections must set forth	(if any) are notified that any objections they may hey are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if ause a dangerous condition in or about their respective artment of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of Department. Said coal operators are further notified to them by the Department of Mines promptly as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or the the direction and distance the proposed location should
(The next paragraph is to be completed only	y in Department's copy.)
1. 하나 사용하는 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	re mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above	shown respective addressday before, of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
(2012년) 12일	truly yours,
334510118	COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION
	WELL OPERATOR
APR 1958 RECEIVED WEST VIRGINIA OF Well Operator	P. O. Box 1433
WEST VIRGINIA OF Well Operator) SKREEK
WEST VIRGINIA Well Operator	Charle ston 25
DEPT. OF MINES	CITY OR TOWN 08/18/2023
E 118 10 81 81 9	West Virginia
Course	STATE

*Section 3.... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

1082

WAY-1082 PERMIT NUMBER



P. O. Box 1133, Grant ston 25, M. Ta. April 1/2 10 53 Butler Glenn Piggs 528 May 92° 30 Gas 706 83 Ponte #1, Pox 106, Fort Gay, W. Va. Glenn Piers CONTOWN AND THE GAS CORPORATION , and recorded on the 17th day Cotober, 1957 Page 339 The above named real operators or coal owners (M. any) are normed that any objections they may seem to make to such troposed location, or which they are required to make by Serroy 3 of said Lode, if the drilling of a well at each proposed location will cause a denotrous condition to or about their respective the drilling of a well at each proposed location will cause a denotrous to care their respective coal anneal must be rectified by, or nied with the Department of Mises within ten' days from the receipt of a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department Sead and operators are in their property as the forms for use in circumstant of lines proregived and chart all such chief come runst on tenthed an element of which such chief come runst on the department of distance the property of the proposed location should be accompanied to which such the proposed location should be accompanied to the proposed location should be accompanied to the proposed location should be accompanied. named cost operators or cost switchs at their above showr respective address, one of Mines at Cherleston, or on the same day with the radius or delivery of this copy to the department of Mines at Cherleston, P. C. Box 1133 XXXXXXXX Sharle ston 25 08/18/2023

siniunity Jast



DEPARTMENT OF MINES

CHARLESTON

April 15, 1958

Mr. Ivan T. Henson, Inspector Oil & Gas Wells 331 Elaine Court Huntington, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Henson:

COP

We are in receipt of four applications to drill wells in your district. Well No. 8634 on United Fuel Gas Company Min. Tr. #1, Chapmansville District, Logan County, from United Fuel Gas Company - permit number will be LOG-700.

Well No. 8630 on United Fuel Gas Company Min. Tr. #1, Chapmansville District, Logan County, from United Fuel Gas Company-permit number will be LOG-701.

Well No. 8626 on Mary L. S. Perkins, et al Tract, Lincoln District, Wayne County, from United Fuel Gas Company - permit WAY-1081.

Well No. 638 on Glenn Riggs Tract, Butler District, Wayne County, from Commonwealth Gas Corporation - permit WAY-1082.

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/dm

cc Mr. G. H. Samples, Inspector at Large



DEPARTMENT OF MINES

CHARLESTON

April 15, 1958

Mr. Ivan T. Hensen, Inspector Off & Cas Walls 331 Elaine Court Huntington, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Henson:

We are in receipt of four applications to defill wells in your district. Well No. 863% on United Fiel One Coupany Aim. Tr. 1. Chapmensville District, Locan County, from United Fuel One Coupany - permit number will be 180-700.

Well do. Sojo on United Fael Gas Company Min. 72. 41. Campanisville District, Logan County, from United Fael Cas Companypermit master will be 1800-701.

Well No. 8626 on Mery L. S. Perkins, et al fract, Lincoln District, Wayne County, from United Fuel Gas Company - persit WMY-1081.

Well Ma. 638 on Glean 19 99 Tract, Butler District, Sayne County, from Commente Gas Corporation - permit MAY-1092.

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/da

oc Mr. G. H. Samples, Inspector at Large

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	p Bottom Oil, Gas or Water		Depth Found	Remarks
Shell Slate Shell Slate Hard Shell Slate Hard Shell Slate Brown Shale BEREA SAND Slate			1519 1530 1785 1800 1858 1867 1875 1905 1922 1944 1964	1530 1785 1800 1858 1867 1875 1905 1922 1944 1964 1975	Gas	1519 1927 1947	S. L. M.
TOTAL DEPTH				1975			
Set see (1997		Marie or Soft	Tynb		05 25 N 1 5 L	Doptherm	100 mm (100 mm) (100
Mineral signes a Diffiner communical Diffiner communical Dividing complete these Shot and Sho		Addross Add	Fig. 181 34 hrs		ESTATE TO STATE OF THE STATE OF		
Andress Train			761.02) - 64 do	#1711 #1711	Jac sone
					No.	and the same of th	

APPROVED COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION , Owner

Slate



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Quadrangle Louisa N. E.

Permit No. Wayne-1082

WELL RECORD

Oil or Gas Well Gas

Company COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION Left in Well Casing and Used in **Packers** Address P. O. Box 1433, Charleston 25, W. Va. Tubing Farm Glenn Riggs Trace Fork Size Location (waters)_ Well No. 638 Elev. 706.73 16___ Kind of Packer_ 311 511 District Butler County Wayne 311 None 13___ The surface of tract is owned in fee by Glenn Riggs 661 711 661 711 10_ Size of_ Route #1, Box 106 Address Fort Gay, W. Va. 3131 811 3131 811 15321 4" 15321 Mineral rights are owned by Same 65% Depth set_ Address_ 5 3/16_ Perf. top 1976 April 22, 1958 Drilling commenced___ 19821 19821 Drilling completed May 31, 1958 Perf. bottom 1982 Date Shot 5/22,31/58 From 1944 To 1964 Liners Used. Perf. top_ With 1st shot - 250# Gelatin, 2nd shot - 60 qts. Perf. bottom_ Glycerin Open Flow 2 /10ths Water in_____ _/10ths Merc, in_ Inch CASING CEMENTED___ SIZE No. Ft.__ 60,000 Volume _Cu. Ft. 603 lbs._ 72 Rock Pressure COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT___ FEET_ INCHES _bbls., 1st 24 hrs. FEET_ _INCHES__ FEET_ WELL ACIDIZED_ ___INCHES FEET___INCHES__ __FEET__ WELL FRACTURED_ RESULT AFTER TREATMENT_ ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT_ 1440-1470 175 820 Fresh Water-110 _Feet_ Salt Water_ Feet_ Oil, Gas or Water Hard or Formation Color Top Bottom Depth Remarks Surface 30 Slate 100 30 100 Sand 140 110 Water 4 bailers per hr Slate 140 155 Sand 155 200 Water Hole full 175 Slate 200 218 Sand 274 218 Slate 274 282 Sand 282 310 S1 ate 310 368 Sand 368 450 Slate 450 500 530 Sand 500 ECEIVED Slate 530 582 WEST VIRGINIA Sand 582 602 Slate 602 640 DEPT. OF MINES Sand 640 675 Sla te 745 SALT SAND 970 Water Slate 970 995 Sand 1045 Slate 1045 1062 MAXIN SAND 1062 1130 LITTLE LIME PENGIL CAVE BIG LIME 1130 1152 1108/18/2023 1152 1154 1154 1315 KEENER SAND 1315 1335 Slate 1335 1425 INJUN SAND 1425 1485 Water Sand 1440-1470

1485

1519

(over)

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Way	1082P			Wel	I No	38
COMPAN COMM	Yas C	orp	ADDRESS Cha	rlesto	n, a	ova,
FARM Glen/	riggs	DISTRIC	T Butles c	OUNTY 20	ayn	<u>e</u>
Filling Material Used	Clay	SI	ane Cemen	ut		
Liner L	ocation	Amount	Packer	Location		
PLUGS USED	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
				1		
			7.6		,	
<u> </u>						
- C						
		*				
Drillers' Names	ester J	ahn	son			
Remarks:	as	- 1	00 == 1,0	,		
Try	322304	62728293	ull 2 tuli	ing	,	
6-23-6	JUN RECE West Vi Dept. of	1966 IVED 345				
6-24-66 DATE	I hereby confill	0 1/	bove well on this date.	11 2		
			/1 E	Bute	thes	INCRECTOR

08/18/2023

Permit No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Rotary	
Spudder	

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Cable Tools
Storage
Oil or Gas Well

Company		CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PAC	KERS
Address		Size				Wat Land Try
P		16			Kind of Pa	cker
Farm		13				
Well No		10			Size of	
District	County	81/4				
Drilling commenced		65%		-	Depth set_	
		5 3/16				
Drilling completed	Total depth	3			Perf. top_	1
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. botto	m
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top_	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. botto	m
	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No EM	Data
	lbshrs.	NAME OF SEF			NO. F1	Date
0il	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feetfeet					
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET_	INCH	IES	FEET	INCHES
				***		Ť
Drillers' Names				-		
Remarks:			A.			

DATE

DISTRICTON HED IN PROTO



DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Way -10	82 P			We	II No. 4	38
COMPANY OMM.	yas C	orp,	ADDRESS_O ha	rles E	ou,	wva
FARM Glen 1	riggs	DISTRIC	or Butles c	OUNTY 1	aye	the
Filling Material Used Clay I tome Jel Cambril						
Liner Loc	eation	Amount	t Packer	Location	i	
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	JBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
	- //					
-			3			
		-				
		-				
	, ,					
Halo	fell	Peel	to 1532			
/ 4	0					
,						
Drillers' Names	onard	Joi	huson		a1723	
Remarks:	as			2030	311123	450
Read	ly to	f we	ll 7 = pipe	18757878 S. S. S	SE VITO	11 10 168
					Minss Minss	Weither)
7-1-66	I hereby certify I v	isited the ab	pove well on this date.			
DATE			K &	137	111	

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR 08/18/2023

Permit No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Rotary	
Spudder	Г

Cable Tools

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Storage
Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)

Company		CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACK	ERS
	P 7. 1992	Size		- 4		
Address		16			Kind of Pack	rer
Farm					Itilia of Faci	
Well No		13			Size of	
District	County	81/4				
Drilling commenced		65/8			Depth set	
2		5 3/16				
Drilling completed	Total depth	3	i		Perf. top	
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. bottom	
Initial anon flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Initial open now		-			Perf. bottom	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch					
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbshrs.	NAME OF SEI	RVICE COMP	ANY		
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	NCOUNTERE	D AT	FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names						
Dimeis mames	2.					

DATE

018T/187/2023°



DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Way 10 83	The A		Oil or	Gas Well
Company Commonwealth Sax Comp	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKERS
Address Charleston WVZ	Size			Pilling Waterial Used
Farm Allem Riggs	16	31		Kind of Packer
Well No. 638	13	66	A PARAMO DAN I	Size of
District Butter County Wayne	81/4	311	-000W	SEZMADINI TMINE.
Drilling commenced affail 23/38	65%			Depth set
Drilling completedTotal depth	5 3/16			Perf. top
Date shotDepth of shot	2			Perf. bottom
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch				1611, 8000011
VolumeCu. Ft.	. CASING CEM	ENTED	SIZE	No. FTDate
Rock pressurelbshrs.				
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	1	CNCOUNTERE		
Fresh water // feet feet		TINC		FEET INCHES
Salt water 8 20 feet feet			HES	Zomarket
Drillers' Names / Boy Mull	C.l	arenel	27 w	742526225
Remarks:	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Ser.	MAY 1958
Dulling /	690		OF IT	
			DEP	I. OF MINES
व्यक्तक अव	i an Hay a coda d	li balls v L vill	WES DEP	1110168
5/22/58		Sug	n 970	DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
DATE				08/18/2023

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No.					Wel	I No		
COMPANY	110		ADI	DRESS			Lord tim	
ARM	HITTELL CONTROL	DISTRIC	т		OUNTY		\	
illing Material Used			Les R				K etaqui	
iner Loc	cation	Amount		Packer	Location	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED			BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	AND TUBING	
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONS	TRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST	
			834	7.4C/0.0002 May 11	40S	SALX.	4	
				80/41	1,33	teans one	r saili	
			<u> </u>					
907 Te95						200 Alt 1	eo grafia S	
motjed_156free					ligsQ.,			
			iti eranidir	dock		9/3/	aude lak	
and the state of t								
to 1970 to the translation of the section of the section of				dealal cask a		oldki sedi.	rwelt no	
77 67	TITE	QUITNENCE)	OKIBAD	(8.8)			- Vm I I	
				2:3:37 37 3803	200			
	***************************************	400,000						
illers' Names	Barrons	150/1919				2-10		
marks:								
,	I hereby certify I v	isited the abo	ove well on	this data				
DATE	contract v	the ano	ve well on	oms date.				

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Way-	1082P			We	II No. 6	38
COMPANY OURS	Mas (Orfs. DISTRICT	ADDRESS Cha	lesta	m 9	vva
Filling Material Used	Tel C	lay	I for sen	new	<u>ay</u> n	4
Liner Lo	ocation	Amount	Packer	Location		
	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES		G AND TUE	RING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
				1367	7=	
Drillers' Names	10	uson				
Remarks:	comple	led C	ever week	end.		
Work-a	order j	falls	ewed,	5678910	173	
			4	N RECEN		
7-4-66 DATE	I hereby certify I v	sited the above	Share e well on this date.	Dept. of Min.	es 1212	1
			1.6	15th	teke	1
				DIST	08/18/2	

Permit No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Rotary	
Spudder	
Cable Tools	
Storage	

Oil or Gas Well__

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Company		CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKERS
Address		Size			200 May 100 May
		16		2	Kind of Packer
Farm		13			
Well No		10			Size of
District	County	81/4			
Drilling commenced		65/8			Depth set
Drining commenced		5 3/16			
Drilling completed	Total depth	3			Perf. top
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. bottom
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used		4	Perf. top
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				Peri, bottom
	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEMI	ENTED	SIZE	No. FTDate
Rock pressure	lbshrs.	NAME OF SE	RVICE COMP	ANY	
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS E	NCOUNTERE	D AT	_FEETINCHES
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	FEETINCHES
Salt water	feetfeet	FEE7	INC	HES	FEETINCHES
Drillers' Names					
Remarks:					

DATE

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Pull 2 inch tubing.

Fill with red mud or other non-porous material from bottom to 1844, which point is 100 above topof shot.

Cement plug 1844 to 1834, with crushed rock 1834 to 1829. Open hole to 1582', which point is 50' below bottom of 7" casing. Set permanent bridge at 1582' and fill with red mud etc to 1532', which point is bottom of 7" casing.

Start pulling 7" casing.
Cement plug 1532: to 1522:, with crushed rock 1522: to 1517:.

Fill with red mud etc. from 1517' to 1400', which point is 25' above

Cement plug 1400: to 1390:, with crushed rock 1390: to 1385: Fill with red mud etc. to 1032', which point is 30' above top of Maxton Sand.

Cement plug 1032' to 1022', with crushed rock 1022' to 1017'.

Fill with red mud etc. to 715', which point is 30' above top of Salt Sand.

Cement plug 715' to 705', with crushed rock 705' to 700'. Open hole to 363', which point is 50' below bottom of 8-1/4" casing. Set permanent bridge at 3631, and fill with red mud etc. to 3131, which point is bottom of 8-1/4" casing.

Start pulling casing and continue filling with red mud etc. to 66', which point is bottom of 10" casing.

Start pulling casing and continue filling with red mud etc to surface. Erect permanent marker of 6" steel pipe, filled with concrete and cemented in ground a minimum of 10' and above ground a minimum of 30". Permanent marker to show company name, well number and date of

abandonment.

Note: Cement for plugs to be mixed with water only, approximately 5 gal. water to one sack of cement.

To the Department of Mines Coal Owner or Operator, Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby appropriately 23

DEPARTMENT OF MINES Oil and Gas Division

gurmer wamock By:_

NOTE: This "work order" shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for the well inspector.



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.

COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION Name of Well Operator Coal Operator P. O. Box 1433, Charleston, W. Va. 25325 Complete Address ster from 15171 to 14001, which evods 125 si June 6, 1966 Date , Coal Owner, OREL Noon bedauto didiw to got eveds 408 si duice point 1880. WELL TO BE ABANDONED District 1922', with crushed rock 1022' with , 19201 Wayne god gvoda 198 al daiog solim , County Glenn Riggs Lease or Property Owner 638 Well No. Box 196, Route 1, Fort Gay, West Va. Glenn Riggs Address Telephone RE-6-1933 Inspector to be notified KENNETH BUTCHER City RFD #1

Barboursville, W. Va.

24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING Gentlemen:

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the

Very truly yours,

COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION

Well Operator

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a registered engineer, shall be filed, with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (OG-9) AND "WORK ORDER" AND TWO CORDES OF THE WELL RECORD, (OG-10). The map must show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two permanabandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

Way 1082 -P

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

		Com	monwealth Gas (corporation	
COAL O	PERATOR OR OWNER	P.	0. Box 1433, Ch	narleston,	W. Va.
	ADDRESS		COMPLETE A		"
COAL O	PERATOR OR OWNER		WELL AND I	SCATION	19 66
		But	-		District
	ADDRESS				District
Glen Riggs		Way	ne		County
	No. 1, Fort Gay, W. Va.		620		
DOX 100, 10000	ADDRESS	Well	No. 638		
		Gle	n Riggs		E
	77-				rarm
STATE INSPECTOR S	SUPERVISING PLUGGINGKe	nneth	Butcher		
	AFFID	AVIT			
STATE OF WEST					
	SS:				
County of	J				
1- i C 1-1	a	nd			
being first duly sw	orn according to law depose a	nd say t	that they are expen	rienced in the	e work of
plugging and filling	oil and gas wells and were emp participated in the work of plug	loyed b	y		
wen operator, and p	participated in the work of plug	ging an	d filling the above	well, that s	said work
was commenced on and filled in the following	the 23 day of June		_, 19_00 , and that	t the well wa	s plugged
and inited in the for	nowing marmer.				
SAND OR ZONE RECORD	FILLING MATERIAL		PLUGS USED	C	ASING
FORMATION			SIZE & KIND	CSG PULLED	CSG
	Red Mud Bottom to 1844		Cement 1844:	POLLED	LEFT (
			" 18341		
	Filled With Rock 1834	-18291		7"	
	Red Mud 1829' to 1356'		Cement 1356	13561	1761
			" 13461	2000	110
	Rock 1346' to 1341'				-
	Red Mud 1341: to 1032:		Cement 1032		
			" 10221		
	Rock 1022' to 1017'				
	Red Mud 1017: to 715:		Cement 715:70	51	
			127 10		+
	Rock 7051 to 7001				
	Red Mud 363' to Top			1	8#_373
	Rock 705' to 700' Red Mud 363' to Top				
					10" 66
					10" 66
COAL SEAMS			DESCRIPT	TION OF MONIUM	10" 66
			1	TION OF MONUM	10" 66 13"-31
ME)			DESCRIPT		
ME)			1		10" 66 13"-31
ME) ME)			1		10" 66 13"-31
ME) ME) ME)	Red Mud 3631 to Top		Run In 8" Cas	sing 30" Ab	10" 66 13"-31
ME) ME) ME) and that the work	Red Mud 3631 to Top of plugging and filling said w	ell was	Run In 8" Cas	sing 30" Ab	10" 66 13"-31 ENT OVE Grou
ME) ME) ME) and that the work	Red Mud 3631 to Top of plugging and filling said w	ell was	Run In 8" Cas	sing 30" Ab	10" 66 13"-31
and that the work	Red Mud 3631 to Top of plugging and filling said w	ell was	Run In 8" Cas	sing 30" Ab	10" 66 13"-31 ENT OVE Grou
ME) ME) ME) and that the work	Red Mud 3631 to Top of plugging and filling said w	rell was	Run In 8" Cas	30" Ab	10" 66 13"-31 ENT ove Grounday of
ME) ME) ME) and that the work	Red Mud 3631 to Top of plugging and filling said w	ell was	completed on the	30" Ab	10" 66 13"-31 ENT ove Grouday of
ME) ME) ME) and that the work	Red Mud 3631 to Top of plugging and filling said w	ell was	completed on the	30" Ab	10" 66 13"-31 ENT ove Grounday of
ME) ME) ME) and that the work	Red Mud 3631 to Top of plugging and filling said w	ell was	completed on the	30 Ab	10" 66 13"-31 ENT ove Groud day of
ME) ME) ME) and that the work	of plugging and filling said wonents saith not.	day	completed on the	30" Ab	10" 66 13"-31 ENT ove Groud day of /18/202

F. O. Box 1433, Charlston, A. Ve.

Box 106, Route No. 1, Fort Gay, d. Va. wall 638

Lilion Daniel

Med author to help

महिला ॥

Filled with Rock Loght-luggt Red had 1029 to 13561

Rock 1346' to 1341

Jemont 10321

Red Mud 1341 to 10321

" IU221

Rock 10221 to 10171

Cancat 71517051

Red Hud 1017 to 7151 Rock 7051 to 7001

3131 104 661

1311-31154

1761

Red Mud 3631 to Tep

13561

08/18/2023

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Address Collection 10	Oil or Gas Well
Well No. 638 District Stiller County May Mo 844 Drilling commenced. Drilling completed. Total depth. 3. Perf. top. Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. Perf. bottom. Initial open flow. /10ths Water in Inch Open flow after tubing. /10ths Merc. in Inch Volume. Cu. Ft. Rock pressure. Ibs. hrs. Oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. Fresh water feet. feet. feet. FEET INCHES FEET II	
Well No	A Size
Well No	
Drilling commenced Drilling completed Total depth Date shot Depth of shot Initial open flow /10ths Water in Inch Open flow after tubing /10ths Merc. in Inch Volume Cu. Ft. Rock pressure Ibs. hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET III Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET III Depth set 5 3/16 5 3/16 5 3/16 Depth set Depth set Depth set Ferf. top Perf. top Perf. top Perf. bottom Perf. botto	
Drilling commenced Drilling completed Total depth Date shot Depth of shot Liners Used Perf. top Perf. top Perf. top Perf. top Perf. bottom Perf. bottom Perf. bottom Perf. bottom Open flow after tubing /10ths Merc. in Inch Volume Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY Oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES FEET	
Drilling completed	_
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch Volume	
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. in Inch Volume	Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Merc. inInch Volume	ch Liners Used Perf. top
Rock pressurelbshrs. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED ATFEETII Fresh waterfeetfeetfeetFEETINCHESFEETII	Perf. bottom
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED ATFEETII Fresh waterfeetfeetfeetFEETII	t. CASING CEMENTEDSIZENo. FTDate
Fresh waterfeetfeetFEETINCHESFEETI	s. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
	s. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED ATFEETINCHES
Salt water feet FEET INCHES FEET I	FEETINCHESFEETINCHES
	et FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers' Names	
Remarks: Final inspection has been	etion has been
Made on this well,	U, AUG 100 AUG
8-18-66 // 8 Body 656	1/8 Body Golden

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

OMPANY			ADDRESS		1	ICFI W

ARM		DISTRIC	T	COUNTY	1	
illing Material Used			The same of		10	
			1,33 37 1233	13710		1
iner Location Amount		Packer	Location	Location		
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOS
			M. F. W. M. M.		7777	
					14.94	
				a podatile		
					garand haif	is and
13 Land 199		1000				
				1		
*******	.7					
	The state of the s					
illers' Names						
marks:	The state of the s					

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICTO MENDICE



State of West Virginia

Pepartment of Mines Gil and Gas Division Charleston 5

W. F. EIGENBROD DIRECTOR

August 24, 1966

GURMER WAMOCK

COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION P. O. Box 1433 Charleston 25, West Virginia

In Re: Permit WAY-1082-P
Farm Glenn Riggs
Well No. 638
District Butler
County Wayne

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for your well which is described above has been received in our office.

Please be advised that the well, which is covered by the above permit number, has been released under your Blanket Bond.

Yours very truly,

Gurmer Wamock Deputy Director OIL AND GAS DIVISION

sh

